



**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

## Two-Time Golden Globe Winning Actor Henry Winkler to Keynote LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities

Winkler will share how his personal struggles of growing up with undiagnosed dyslexia turned into a passion for helping children facing similar challenges.

**PALM BEACH GARDENS, Fla. – October 6, 2021 – LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities®**, the leading source for compliance strategies, best practices and case updates impacting special education programs, announced today that two-time Golden Globe winning actor Henry Winkler will keynote the 43<sup>rd</sup> annual conference. Winkler's general session will be a part of the 2022 in-person event taking place April 24 - 27 at the Kentucky International Convention Center, Louisville.

Winkler, well-known for his role as Arthur "Fonzi" Fonzarelli on TV's hit show *Happy Days*, will present on Monday, April 25, sharing his personal challenges of growing up with undiagnosed dyslexia and how he turned his educational struggles into a passion for helping children facing similar challenges. He has continuously worked to raise awareness of the adversity that many students face and has supported numerous foundations including the Special Olympics and United Friends of the Children. After his presentation, Winkler will also host a *Meet & Greet* in the Institute Expo Hall.

"LRP's National Institute team is elated to have Henry Winkler as a keynote speaker at the upcoming inperson event," said Julie J. Kline, Esq., Vice President, LRP Media Group and Conference Chair. "We are looking forward to hearing him speak on his personal experiences with dyslexia and education, as well as his insights from the work he does with children with disabilities."

LRP's National Institute brings together renowned experts in special education law and administration to share their insights and offer opportunities for attendees to discuss real-world issues while exploring compliance and implementation solutions with colleagues. Additional program details for the 2022 conference will be released throughout the month of October.

Registration is now open for LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities. Professionals who register by December 3, 2021, can take advantage of the **Super Saver rate** and save \$200.00 off the on-site rate. For more information and to register visit <a href="www.lrpinstitute.com">www.lrpinstitute.com</a> or call toll-free 1-800-727-1227.

###

## About LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities®

LRP's National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities has been delivering the highest-quality professional development possible to special educators for over 40 years. With a robust program focusing on legal compliance and best practices, the National Institute provides the tools and

resources needed for educators to make an impact in the lives of students, special education programs and their communities.

## **About LRP Media Group**

LRP Media Group, founded in 1977 by Kenneth Kahn, is an innovative media giant serving millions of business and education professionals worldwide. Specializing in education administration, education law, education technology, federal employment, and human resources, LRP publishes thousands of books, pamphlets, newsletters, videos and online resources. The company also produces industry-leading print and digital magazines for key decision-makers: *District Administration\**, *Human Resource Executive\**, *HRM Asia*, and *University Business*. Additionally, LRP annually delivers top-quality training and professional development to more than 80,000 professionals through its award-winning conferences and tradeshows in China, Singapore and the United States. LRP currently employs more than 500 professionals in its Connecticut, Florida, Pennsylvania, Singapore and Washington, D.C. offices. Headquartered in Palm Beach County since 1996, the company has more than \$70 million in annual revenue. For a complete list of LRP resources, eCourses and conferences, please visit <a href="www.lrp.com">www.lrp.com</a>.

## **Media Contact:**

Rennette Fortune LRP Media Group P: 561.622.6520

E: rfortune@lrp.com www.lrp.com